PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Nels Jewell-Larsen 12/22/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Tessera, Inc.				
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway				
City:	San Jose				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	de: 95134				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		13310	3310676 9202 931067696 931000000000000000000000000000000000000		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number : (512)338-630 ⁷		-6301	0		
Phone: 512-338-6300		unsel.com			
Email: kbrown@ip-counsel.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: David W. O'Bri		en			
Address Line 1:	•		en Graham LLP		
Address Line 2:	=		al of Texas Hwy, Ste. 350		
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78731					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		149-0049			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly Brown			
Total Attachments: 2 source=SAC-0049-US-02_Assignment#page1.tif source=SAC-0049-US-02_Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Nels Jewell-Larsen of San Jose, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Tessera, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment,
U.S. Patent Application executed on ______, or
✓ U.S. Provisional Application No.: <u>13/310,676</u>, filed on <u>December 2, 2011</u>

U.S. Application No.: _____, filed on _____ International Application No.: <u>PCT/</u>_____, filed on _____

ENTITLED: ELECTROHYDRODYNAMIC (EHD) FLUID MOVER WITH FIELD SHAPING FEATURE AT LEADING EDGE OF COLLECTOR ELECTRODES, and naming as

INVENTOR(S): Nels Jewell-Larsen

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including any and all provisional, international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Client Ref.: SAC-0049-US-02

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 149-0049

PATENT REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Executed on Dec 22, 20 U by Ulin Nels Jewell-Larsen					
Notary Use Below					
ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clana</u>) On <u>12</u> <u>2011</u> , before me, <u>Salina Diaz, Motary Publicersonally appeared</u> (Printed Name of Notary) Nels Jewell-Larsen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (Roche executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by/his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>California</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
SALINA DIAZ Commission # 1889526 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 16, 2014					

Client Ref. SAC-0049-US-02

Attorney Docket No.: 149-0049

PATENT REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 12/23/2011